Dimmable LED Drivers
SMALL | SMART | EFFICIENT™
Revision: February 2017
Our Target Markets
•  Indoor Residential and
Commercial lighting
•  Outdoor street and
area lighting

(% of Iout)
150 ms typical
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
120 VAC NOMINAL VOLTAGE
EBR010U: 8 to 10 W
EBR010U-0200-42 120 200 8.4 30 42
EBR010U-0250-42 120 250 10.5 30 42
EBR010U-0440-24 120 440 10.6 16 24
EBR015U: 11 to 15 W
EBR015U-0300-42 120 300 12.6 30 42
EBR015U-0350-32 120 350 11.2 21 32
EBR015U-0350-42 120 350 14.7 30 42
EBR015U-0440-36 120 440 15.8 24 36
EBR020U: 16 to 21 W
EBR020U-0400-42 120 400 16.8 30 42
EBR020U-0460-42 120 460 19.3 30 42
EBR020U-0500-32 120 500 16.0 21 32
EBR020U-0500-37 120 500 18.5 25 37
EBR020U-0500-42 120 500 21.0 30 42
EBR020U-0700-24 120 700 16.8 16 24
EBR020U-0700-30 120 700 21.0 20 30
220 TO 240 VAC NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE
EBR010E: 8 to 10 W
EBR010E-0200-42 220 to 240 200 8.4 30 42
EBR010E-0250-42 220 to 240 250 10.5 30 42
EBR015E: 11 to 15 W
EBR015E-0350-42 220 to 240 350 14.7 30 42
EBR015E-0440-36 220 to 240 440 15.8 24 36
EBR020E: 16 to 21 W
EBR020E-0500-42 220 to 240 500 21.0 30 42
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
Constant Current LED Drivers with Deep TRIAC and ELV Dimming
(1% to 100%) and with Fast Startup Time

90°C (measured
at the hot spot)
< 20% > 0.9 0-10 V 10 to 100%
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
ERP020W: 10 to 20 W
ERP020W-0350-28 120 to 277 350 9.8 21 28
ERP020W-0450-42 120 to 277 450 18.9 31.5 42
ERP020W-0720-24.5 120 to 277 720 17.6 18 24.5
ERP030W: 21 to 30 W
ERP030W-0700-32 120 to 277 700 22.4 22.5 32
ERP030W-0700-38.5 120 to 277 700 27.0 29 38.5
ERP040W: 31 to 40 W
ERP040W-0900-42 120 to 277 900 37.8 31.5 42
ERP040W-1050-38 120 to 277 1050 39.9 28.5 38
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
High Power Density Constant Current
LED Drivers with 0-10 V Dimming

90°C (measured at
hot spot)
< 20% > 0.9 0-10 V 10 to 100%
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
ERM050W: 40 to 50 W
ERM050W-1050-42 120 & 277 1050 44.1 32 42
ERM050W-1200-42 120 & 277 1200 50.4 32 42
ERM050W-1800-28 120 & 277 1800 50.4 21 28
ERM060W: 51 to 70 W
ERM060W-0700-82 [1] 120 & 277 700 57.4 62 82
ERM060W-1400-42 120 & 277 1400 58.8 32 42
ERM060W-1600-42 120 & 277 1600 67.2 32 42
ERM060W-1750-40 120 & 277 1750 70 30 40
ERM060W-2100-28 120 & 277 2100 58.8 21 28
1. Not Class 2
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
High Power Density Constant Current

TRIAC / ELV
DIMMER
Typical Application Diagram
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
ESM020W: up to 20 W
ESM020W-0280-42 120 to 277 280 11.8 28 42
ESM020W-0350-42 120 to 277 350 14.7 28 42
ESM020W-0440-25 120 to 277 440 11.0 19 25
ESM020W-0440-25-SS-F1B [1] 120 to 277 440 11.0 19 25
ESM020W-0440-34-SS-F1B
[2] 120 to 277 440 15.0 27 34
ESM020W-0440-34 120 to 277 440 15.0 19 34
ESM020W-1000-14 120 to 277 1000 14.0 8 14
ESM030W: 21 to 30 W
ESM030W-0500-42 120 to 277 500 21.0 28 42
ESM030W-0550-42 120 to 277 550 23.1 28 42
ESM030W-0700-32 120 to 277 700 22.4 21 32
ESM030W-0700-42 120 to 277 700 29.4 28 42
ESM030W-0900-26 120 to 277 900 23.4 19 26
ESM030W-0940-26-SS-F1B [3] 120 to 277 940 24.4 19 26
ESM030W-1750-14 120 to 277 1750 24.5 8 14
ESM040W: 31 to 40 W
ESM040W-0700-56 120 to 277 700 39.2 40 56
ESM040W-0800-42 120 to 277 800 33.6 28 42
ESM040W-0850-42 120 to 277 850 35.7 28 42
ESM040W-0900-42 120 to 277 900 37.8 28 42
ESM040W-0940-33-SS-F1B [4] 120 to 277 940 31.0 28 33
ESM040W-0940-43 120 to 277 940 40.4 32 43
ESM050W: 41 to 50 W
ESM050W-1050-42 120 to 277 1050 44.1 28 42
ESM050W-1200-42 120 to 277 1200 50.4 28 42
ESM050W-1400-34 120 to 277 1400 47.6 23 34
ESM060W: 51 to 60 W
ESM060W-1400-42 120 to 277 1400 58.8 28 42
1. The ESM020W-0440-25-SS-F1B is specifically intended to drive the Cree LMH2 850
sunset module and exhibits a customized 0-10V dimming transfer function. It will not work
with any other LED or LED string.
2. The ESM020W-0440-34-SS-F1B is specifically intended to drive the Cree LMH2 1250

300 ms
typical
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
120 TO 277 VAC NOMINAL VOLTAGE
ESS010W: up to 10 W
ESS010W-0200-42 120 to 277 200 8.4 28 42
ESS010W-0250-42 120 to 277 250 10.5 28 42
ESS010W-0350-24 120 to 277 350 8.4 14 24
ESS010W-0500-12 120 to 277 500 6.0 6 12
ESS010W-0750-12 120 to 277 750 9.0 6 12
ESS015W: 11 to 15 W
ESS015W-0300-42 120 to 277 300 12.6 28 42
ESS015W-0350-32 120 to 277 350 11.2 21 32
ESS015W-0350-42 120 to 277 350 14.7 28 42
ESS015W-0440-25 120 to 277 440 11.0 19 25
ESS015W-0440-34 120 to 277 440 15.0 28 34
ESS015W-0700-18 120 to 277 700 12.6 10 18
ESS015W-1000-12 120 to 277 1000 12.0 6 12
ESS015W-1050-14 120 to 277 1050 14.7 8 14
ESS020W: 16 to 20 W
ESS020W-0350-56 120 to 277 350 19.6 40 56
ESS020W-0400-42 120 to 277 400 16.8 28 42
ESS020W-0450-42 120 to 277 450 18.9 28 42
ESS020W-0500-32 120 to 277 500 16.0 21 32
ESS020W-0600-27 120 to 277 600 16.2 20 27
ESS020W-0700-24 120 to 277 700 16.8 14 24
ESS020W-1400-14 120 to 277 1400 19.6 8 14
ESS030W: 21 to 30 W
ESS030W-0500-42 120 to 277 500 21.0 28 42
ESS030W-0550-42 120 to 277 550 23.1 28 42
ESS030W-0620-42 120 to 277 620 26.0 28 42
ESS030W-0700-32 120 to 277 700 22.4 21 32
ESS030W-0700-42 120 to 277 700 29.4 28 42
ESS030W-0900-27 120 to 277 900 24.3 20 27
ESS030W-0900-32 120 to 277 900 28.8 21 32
ESS030W-1100-27 120 to 277 1100 29.7 20 27
ESS030W-1750-14 120 to 277 1750 24.5 8 14
ESS040W: 31 to 40 W
ESST040W-0800-42 120 to 277 800 33.6 28 42
ESST040W-0900-42 120 to 277 900 37.8 28 42
ESST040W-1400-24 120 to 277 1400 33.6 14 24
ESST040W-1400-27 120 to 277 1400 37.8 20 27
220 TO 240 VAC NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE
ESS010E: 11 to 10 W
ESS010E-0250-42 220 to 240 250 10.5 28 42
ESS015E: 11 to 15 W
ESS015E-0350-32 220 to 240 350 11.2 21 32
ESS015E-0350-42 220 to 240 350 14.7 28 42
ESS020E: 16 to 20 W
ESS020E-0400-42 220 to 240 400 16.8 28 42
ESS020E-0450-42 220 to 240 450 18.9 28 42
ESS030E: 21 to 30 W
ESS030E-0500-42 220 to 240 500 21.0 28 42
ESS030E-0620-42 220 to 240 620 26.0 28 42
ESS030E-0700-42 220 to 240 700 29.4 28 42
ESS040E: 31 to 40 W
ESST040E-0800-42 220 to 240 800 33.6 28 42
ESST040E-0900-42 220 to 240 900 37.8 28 42
Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V) Constant Current
LED Drivers with Fast Startup Time
ESS SERIES    6 W - 40 W
  3.30” (8

•  Complies with ENERGY STAR® luminaire specification and with
DLC (Design Light Consortium®) technical requirements
• Class 2 power supply
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
ESSV010W: up to 10 W
ESSV010W-0250-42 120 to 277 250 10.5 28 42
ESS015W: 11 to 15 W
ESSV015W-0300-42 120 to 277 300 12.6 28 42
ESS020W: 16 to 20 W
ESSV030W-0620-42 120 to 277 620 26.0 28 42
ESSV030W-0700-42 120 to 277 700 29.4 28 42
ESSV030W-2100-14 120 to 277 2100 29.4 8 14
SS030W: 21 to 30 W
ESSV040W-0900-42 120 to 277 900 37.8 28 42
ESSV040W-1400-27 120 to 277 1400 37.8 20 27
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V) Constant Current
LED Drivers with 10-Year Lifetime

m
)

ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
120 TO 277 VAC NOMINAL VOLTAGE
ESP040W: 30 to 40 W
ESP040W-0700-56 120 to 277 700 39.2 40 56
ESP040W-0800-42 120 to 277 800 33.6 28 42
ESP040W-0850-42 120 to 277 850 35.7 28 42
ESP040W-0900-42 120 to 277 900 37.8 28 42
ESP040W-0940-33-SS-F1[1] 120 to 277 940 31.0 28 33
ESP040W-0940-43 120 to 277 940 40.4 35 43
ESP050W: 41 to 50 W
ESP050W-1050-42 120 to 277 1050 44.1 28 42
ESP050W-1200-42 120 to 277 1200 50.4 28 42
ESP050W-1400-32 120 to 277 1400 44.8 21 32
ESP050W-1400-34 120 to 277 1400 47.6 23 34
ESP060W: 51 to 60 W
ESP060W-1400-42 120 to 277 1400 58.8 28 42
220 TO 240 VAC NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE
ESP040E: 30 to 40 W
ESP040E-0800-42 220 to 240 800 33.6 28 42
ESP040E-0850-42 220 to 240 850 35.7 28 42
ESP040E-0900-42 220 to 240 900 37.8 28 42
ESP050E: 41 to 50 W
ESP050E-1050-42 220 to 240 1050 44.1 28 42
ESP050E-1200-42 220 to 240 1200 50.4 28 42
ESP060E: 41 to 50 W
ESP060E-1400-42 220 to 240 1400 58.8 28 42
1. The ESP040W-0940-33-SS-F1 is specifically intended to drive the Cree LMH2 3000
sunset module and exhibits a customized 0-10V dimming transfer function. It will not work
with any other LED or LED string.
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales

Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V) Constant Current
LED Drivers with Fast Startup Time
ESPT SERIES    30 W - 60 W
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
120 TO 277 VAC NOMINAL VOLTAGE
ESPT040W: 30 to 40 W
ESPT040W-0700-56 120 to 277 700 39.2 40 56
ESPT040W-0800-42-Z1 [1] 120 to 277 800 33.6 28 42
ESPT040W-0900-42-Z1
[1] 120 to 277 900 37.8 28 42
ESPT050W: 41 to 50 W
ESPT050W-1050-42-Z1 [1] 120 to 277 1050 44.1 28 42
ESPT050W-1200-42-Z1 [1] 120 to 277 1200 50.4 28 42
ESPT050W-1400-34 120 to 277 1400 47.6 23 34
ESPT060W: 51 to 60 W
ESPT060W-1400-42-Z1 [1] 120 to 277 1400 58.8 28 42
220 TO 240 VAC NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE
ESPT040E: 30 to 40 W
ESPT040E-0800-42 220 to 240 800 33.6 28 42
ESPT040E-0900-42 220 to 240 900 37.8 28 42
ESPT050E: 41 to 50 W
ESPT050E-1050-42 220 to 240 1050 44.1 28 42
ESPT050E-1200-42 220 to 240 1200 50.4 28 42
ESPT060E: 41 to 50 W
ESPT060E-1400-42 220 to 240 1400 58.8 28 42
1. The ESPTxxxW-xxxx-42-Z1 exhibits a non-linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V to
9.1V=100%, 1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V dim-to-off).
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com

m
)

ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
ESP050W: 41 to 50 W
ESPV050W-1050-42-Z1[1] 120 to 277 1050 44.1 28 42
ESPV050W-1200-42-Z1[1] 120 to 277 1200 50.4 28 42
1. The ESPVxxxW-xxxx-42-Z1 exhibits a non-linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V to
9.1V=100%, 1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V dim-to-off).
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com

m
)

ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
EVM060W: up to 60 W
EVM060W-1400-42-C0B 120 to 277 1400 58.8 30 42
EVM060W-1400-42-Z1B [1] 120 to 277 1400 58.8 30 42
EVM080W: 60 to 80 W
EVM080W-1750-42 120 to 277 1750 73.5 30 42
EVM080W-1750-42-Z1B [1] 120 to 277 1750 73.5 30 42
EVM080W-1900-42 120 to 277 1900 79.8 30 42
EVM090W: 81 to 90 W
EVM090W-1050-84 [2] 120 to 277 1050 88.2 70 84
EVM090W-1700-48-N1B [3] 120 to 277 1700 81.6 37 48
EVM090W-2000-42 120 to 277 2000 84.0 30 42
EVM090W-2000-42-Z1B [1] 120 to 277 2000 84.0 30 42
EVM100W: 91 to 100 W
EVM100W-1200-80 [2] 120 to 277 1200 96.0 66 80
EVM100W-1200-84 [2] 120 to 277 1200 100.8 70 84
EVM100W-2100-45 120 to 277 2100 94.5 32 45
EVM110W: 101 to 110 W
EVM110W-2000-52-N1B [2] [4] 120 to 277 2000 104.0 40 52
EVM110W-2500-42 [2] 120 to 277 2500 105.0 30 42
EVM120W: 111 to 120 W
EVM120W-2700-42 [2] 120 to 277 2700 113.4 30 42
EVM120W-3000-40 [2] 120 to 277 3000 120.0 30 40
1. The EVMxxxW-xxxx-42-Z1B exhibits a non-linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V to
9.1V=100%, 1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V dim-to-off).
2. Not class 2.
3. The EVM090W-1700-48-N1B is specifically intended to drive the Cree LMH2 6000

m
)

ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
EVB080W: up to 80 W
EVB080W-1800S-42 120 to 277 1800 75.6 30 42
EVB100W: 91 to 100 W
EVB100W-2300S-40 120 to 277 2300 92 30 40
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
EVB
Series

0.65” (16.5mm)

ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Iout
(mA)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
UCP05: up to 5 W
UCP05U-120-36 120 4.3 120 28 36
UCP10: >5 to 10 W
UCP10U-350-16 120 5.6 350 11 16
UCP10U-240-36 120 8.6 240 28 36
UCP15: >10  to 15 W
UCP15U-350-30 120 10.5 350 24 30
UCP15U-360-36 120 13.0 360 28 36
UCP20: >15 to 16 W
UCP20U-480-36 120 17.3 480 28 36
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
UCP
Series

DIMMER
TRIAC / ELV
DIMMER
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Iout
(mA)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
SLM90W: up to 90 W
SLM90W-1.05-84-ZA[4] 120 to 277 88.2 1050 60 84
SLM90W-2.1-42-TC[1] 120 to 277 88.2 2100 30 42
SLM100W: 91 to 100 W
SLM100W-1.7-56-TA[2] 120 to 277 95.2 1700 40 56
SLM120W: 111 to 120 W
SLM120W-2.0-56-TA[2] 120 to 277 112.0 2000 40 56
SLM120W-2.8-42-XA[3] 120 to 277 117.6 2800 30 42
SLM130W: 121 to 130 W
SLM130W-2.2-58-TA[2] 120 to 277 127.6 2200 44 58
SLM140W: 131 to 140 W
SLM140W-1.05-130-ZA[4] 120 to 277 136.5 1050 90 130
SLM160W: 151 to 160 W
SLM160W-1.0-160-ZA[4] 120 to 277 160 1000 129 160
SLM160W-2.8-56-ZA[4] 120 to 277 156.8 2800 40 56
SLM160W-3.7-42-XA[3] 120 to 277 155.4 3700 30 42
SLM160W-3.9-40-ZA[4] 120 to 277 156.0 3900 30 40
SLM160W-4.4-36-ZA[4] 120 to 277 158.4 4400 28 36
1. T: Tri-mode dimming (1-100%), C: 1kV /2kV surge protection & IP64
2. T: Tri-mode dimming (1-100%), A: 4kV/6kV surge protection & IP66
3. X: No dimming, A: 4kV/6kV surge protection & IP66
4. Z: 0-10V dimming only (1-100%), A: 4kV/6kV surge protection & IP66

1.07” (2
7.2mm)

ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
EXPN030W: 21 to 30 W
EXPN030W-0700-42-Z1 [1] 120 to 277 700 29.4 30 42
EXPN050W: 41 to 50 W
EXPN050W-1050-42-Z1 [1] 120 to 277 1050 44.1 30 42
1. The ESPNxxxW-xxxx-42-Z1 exhibits a non-linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V to
9.1V=100%, 1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V dim-to-off).
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com

7.2mm)

ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max.
Output
Power (W)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
min. max.
EXPN030W:  21 to  30 W  with Bluetooth® Mesh Module from Avi-on Labs
EXPN030W-0700-42-AVI 120 to 277 700 29.4 30 42
EXPN050W:  41 to  50 W  with Bluetooth® Mesh Module from Avi-on Labs
EXPN050W-1050-42-AVI 120 to 277 1050 44.1 30 42
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
Features
•  EXPN-AVI serise incorporates a fully compliant Bluetooth® Smart Mesh module

 THD Power Factor
Dimming
Range
Startup Time
120 Vac 100 W
12, 24 V
Constant Voltage
0 4.2  A
up to 92%
typical
40°C < 20% > 0.9 1 to 100% 500 ms typical
100W Constant Voltage LED Driver with Integrated Dimmer
for Single Gang Box Mount
xDrive™    40 W - 100 W
ERP  Part Number Pout Max (W) Vout Nom (V) Iout Max (A)
VSW40U-12-ERP 40 12 3.3
VSW60U-12-ERP 60 12 5
VSW60U-24-ERP 60 24 2.5
VSW100U-24-ERP 100 24 4.2
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
Applications
• Track lights, downlights

Nominal Input Voltage Max. Output Power Nominal Output Voltage Max. Output Current Efficiency Max. Case Temperature  THD Power Factor
120 to 277 Vac 60 W 12, 24, 48 Vdc 5, 2.5, 1.25 A up to 93% typical 90°C (measured at the hot spot) < 20% >0.9
Applications
• Strip lights     • Pendant lights      • Linear lights

 0.75” (19.05mm)  
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input Voltage (Vac)
Pout Max
(W)
Vout Nom
(Vdc)
lout Max
(A)
VLM40W: 40 W
VLM40W-12 120 to 277 40.0 12 3.3
VLM40W-24 120 to 277 40.0 24 1.65
VLM40W-48 120 to 277 40.0 48 0.8
VLM40W: 60 W
VLM60W-12 120 to 277 40.0 12 5
VLM60W-24 120 to 277 40.0 24 2.5
VLM60W-48 120 to 277 40.0 48 1.25
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales
representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
VLM
Series